Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc.		06/13/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEP/Eurodesign Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	13428 Benson Avenue		
City:	Chino		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91710		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733140	CRAFTERS OF CABINETS, INTERPRETERS OF DREAMS
Registration Number:	I 2603136 I	CUSTOM CABINET SOLUTIONS FOR THE BUILDING INDUSTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-566-8530

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn
Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222848-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Kretzschmer
Signature:	/julie e kretzschmer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003808 FRAME: 0300

900110478

2733140

-CH \$65

Date:	07/02/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003808 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), wishes to assign to BEP/Eurodesign Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and/or service marks:

Database	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods and Services	Status
U.S. Federal	CRAFTERS OF CABINETS, INTERPRETERS OF DREAMS	76334372	2733140	01-JUL- 2003	(INT. CL. 40) CUSTOM MANUFACTURE OF CABINETS TO THE ORDER AND SPECIFICATION OF OTHERS	REGISTERED
U.S. Federal	BECAUSE YOUR REPUTATION HINGES ON DETAIL	76185240			(INT, CL, 40) DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF CABINETS FOR OTHERS	ABANDONED
U.S. Federal	CUSTOM CABINET SOLUTIONS FOR THE BUILDING INDUSTRY	76185234	2603136	30-JUL- 2002	(INT. CL. 40) CUSTOM MANUFACTURE OF CABINETS TO THE ORDER AND SPECIFICATION OF OTHERS	REGISTERED Supplemental Register
U.S. Federal	WE DIDN'T INVENT LAMINATE FLOORING. WE PERFECTED IT.	75684514	2495378	09-OCT- 2001	(INT. CL. 19) LAMINATED PARQUET FLOORING	REGISTERED
U.S. Federal	DURAMAR FLOOR	75349148	2517701	11-DEC- 2001	(INT. CL. 19) LAMINATED PARQUET WOODEN FLOORING	REGISTERED
U.S. Federal	SKANDIA FLOOR	75236370			(INT. CL. 27) LAMINATED FLOORINGS	ABANDONED Intent to Use

and any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

TRADEMARK REEL: 003808 FRAME: 0302 For good and and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Assignment.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

This Assignment has been delivered by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement") and nothing herein contained is intended to modify the terms of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the date set forth below.

EURODESIGN CABINETS, INC.

Date: June 13, 2008

Name: Title: Michael P. Rogers CFO & VP Finance

DETROIT.3143599.2

RECORDED: 07/02/2008